



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ROBERT KRAVIS,)
)
PETITIONER,) C.A. NO.: 311, 2022
)
V.) On Appeal from the
) Superior Court of the
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE) State of Delaware in and for Sussex County
COURT #17,) C.A. No. S22A-804-001
MHC MCNICOL PLACE, LLC,)
)
RESPONDENTS.)

RESPONDENT, MHC MCNICOL PLACE, LLC'S ANSWERING BRIEF

MORTON, VALIHURA & ZERBATO, LLC

/s/ Jillian M. Pratt _____
Jillian M. Pratt, Esquire
ID #005605
3704 Kennett Pike, Suite 200
Greenville, DE 19807
Telephone: 302.426.1313
Facsimile: 302.426.1300
Attorney for Respondent
MHC McNicol Place, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
A. THE PARTIES.....	2
B. BACKGROUND AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR IN APPROVING THE JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT DETERMINATION THAT KRAVIS BREACHED HIS LEASE AGREEMENT BY FAILING TO CURE THE ALLEGED VIOLATIONS NOTWITHSTANDING THE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION REQUEST	8
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	8
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	8
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	9
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR IN AFFIRMING JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT’S RULING THAT INFORMATION RELATING TO THE LANDLORD’S REASONS FOR DENYING THE CARETAKERS PERMISSION TO RESIDE WITH KRAVIS WAS IRRELLEVANT AND AS SUCH IT EXEMPT FROM <i>CERTIORARI</i> REVIEW.....	16
A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....	16
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....	16
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Black v. Justice of the Peace Court 13</i> , 105 A.3d 392 (Del. 2014)	9, 17, 18, 19
<i>Christiana Town Ctr., LLC v. New Castle Cnty</i> , 865 A.2d 521 (Del. Dec. 16, 2004).....	12
<i>Douglas v. Kriegsfeld</i> , 884 A.2d 1109 (D.C., October 13, 2005).....	20
<i>Est. of Jackson v. Genesis Health Ventures</i> , 23 A.3d 1287 (Del. 2011).....	8, 17
<i>In re Butler</i> , 609 A.2d 1080, 1081 (Del. 1992)	8, 17
<i>Lane v. Cole</i> , 88 F. Supp.2d 402 (E.D. Pa. 2000).....	11
<i>Maddrey v. Justice of the Peace Court 13</i> , 956 A.2d 1204 (Del. 2008)	6, 8, 9, 15, 17, 18, 19
<i>Mahdi Sufi El v. People's Emergency Ctr.</i> , 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20089 (E.D. Pa. Feb. 6, 2020).....	11

DELAWARE STATUTES

25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5709	4, 14
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5717	4, 14
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 7016(b)(2)	9, 10

DELAWARE COURT RULES

Justice of the Peace Court Civil Rule 27.....4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WOOLLEY at § 895.....8, 17

Joint Statement of the Department of Housing and Urban Development
and the Department of Justice, *Reasonable Accommodations under the Fair
Housing Act, May 14, 2004*, [https://www.justice.gov/crt/us-department-
housing-and-urban-development](https://www.justice.gov/crt/us-department-housing-and-urban-development)
.....11, 21

Reasonable Accommodations & Reasonable Modification,
[https://statehumanrelations.delaware.gov/fair-housing-information-
center/disability-status/](https://statehumanrelations.delaware.gov/fair-housing-information-center/disability-status/).....21
